

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-3/2008 in & SLP(C)No..../2008  
CC 16957/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2008 in LPA No. 2493/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing appln. for  
substitution application and office report)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.  
Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on  
the applications for condonation of delay and for  
appointment of Mr. Vinod as guardian of Shallu.

[ Madhu Bala ]  
Sr.PA Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]