

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16541/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2008 in LPA No.1447/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI PAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter stand over till 13th January, 2010, when the
Registry is directed to place the records of SLP....CC 16957 of 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master