

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16541/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2008 in LPA No. 1447/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI PAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 22/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup,Adv.
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having regard to the Order dated 28th August, 2008, passed
in SLP CC No. 16957/08, arising out of the same judgment, let
notice issue in the Special Leave Petition, being SLP CC No.
16541/08, and let both the matters be heard together.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master