

respondents may file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they choose to do so.

SLP(C) NO.6087/2010

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

The ld. Counsel, Mr Manjit Singh appearing on behalf of Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-record, has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him. Ld. counsel has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been furnished to him. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within a week without any fail against proper acknowledgment.

Service is complete as against the respondent No. 3 but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf. The said respondent may file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case he chooses to do so.

List again on 6.7.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj