

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22555/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2008 in LPA No.2493/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHARAT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution and appoint a guardian of a minor and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6087 of 2010

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.
Ms. S. Chaturvedi, Adv.
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv., AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AdvMr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petitions with the liberty to file review petition before the High Court. Permission is granted. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty as prayed for.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|